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Ludlow
Mittwoch, 4. Februar 2026
1 14:13 Racing To School Juvenile Hurdle

3171 m 9.837 PLCPT

2 14:48 C M Bespoke Care Mares' Maiden Hurdle
4273 m 9.837 PLCPT

3 15:23 Ludlow Members Novices' Hurdle
3171 m 9.837 PLCPTQUAPT

4 15:58 Attwood Memorial Trophy Handicap Chase
4032 m 15.740 PLCPTQUAPT

5 16:33 Late Roy Kneller 85th Birthday Mares' Handicap Hurdle
4273 m 8.854 PLCPTQUAPT

6 17:07 Watch RacingTV Handicap Hurdle
4273 m 6.886 PLCPTQUAPT

7 17:42 Plyvine Catering Chase Meredith Memorial Open Hunters' Chase
4782 m 6.353 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Afancy Getaway 2
Bardenstown Lad 7
Barton Snow 7
Borna Gem 2
Can U Feel It 3
Catboy 6
Catwalk Girl 2
Charles Ritz 4
Diamond Du Berlais 2
Down To Business 1
Drakaris 3
Dramatic Encore 5
Emerald Time 3
Fanny Moon 3

Feeling Frisky 2
Final Escape 3
First Candidate 3
Following Chapter 6
Gallivanted 1
Getaway Sam 6
Greyval 5
Hard Dealt 5
Hellfire Princess 5
Jax Belle 2
Jeffery's Cross 7
Jessie's Giant 3
Joeybottles 3
Joker De Mai 4

Jurassic Pet 2
Kado Sacree 3
Khutulun Khan 2
King Al 1
Kiwi Rush 3
Lasswade 1
Lejo Du Seuil 3
Lion Of The Desert 6
Madame De Labrunie 1
Magical Maggie 5
Masked Dance 5
Moonlightinthepark 6
Moorland Rambler 6
My Fortune 6

No Flies On Her 2
Notnowlinda 5
Ocean Walz 6
Our Bill's Aunt 5
Outback Frontiers 6
Palamon 4
Pepe Le Moko 4
Pismo Beach 5
Porridge 2
Prohus Yank 7
Regal Renaissance 4
Rewritetherules 7
Rodney 4
Sallyville Lady 5

Sherminator 3
Shuil Ceoil 6
Silvereen 1
Talakan 1
Tax For Max 4
Times A Wastin 6
Toothless 4
Unleash The Beast 6
Victoria Milano 5
Warrioress 2
What A Glance 7
Windsor Blue 6
Wishful Wings 2
Wolf Rayet 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Amber Jackson-Fennell 7 Ben Jones 2,6 Benjamin Poste 1,6
Bradley Harris 6 Brendan Powell 2 Bryan Carver 3
C Gethings 4,5,6 Charlie Deutsch 3,4,5 Charlie Hammond 5
Connor O'Farrell 5 Craig Nichol 5,6 D Andrews 7
David Bass 2,5 F Philipson-Stow 7 Fern O'Brien 6
Gavin Sheehan 6 H Crow 7 Harry Skelton 1,3,5
Huw Edwards 7 J J Slevin 4 J Stevenson 2
Jack Andrews 3 Jack Tudor 3,6 James Turner 2
Jay Tidball 4 Joe Anderson 6 Jonathan-J. Burke 1,2,4,5,6
K Brogan 1,3 Kielan Woods 2 L Bradstock 2
Ned Fox 6 Non Runner 3 Patrick-William Mullins 2
Paul O'Brien 1,3,5 R Patrick 4 Robert-T. Dunne 1,3,6
Roisin Leech 2 Sam Twiston-Davies 1,4,6 Sean Houlihan 2
Sean P O'Connor 7 Thomas Bellamy 1,3 Toby McCain-Mitchell 5
Toby Wynne 3 Tom Cannon 2 Tristan Durrell 3,4,5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A King 1 A M Hales 2,5 A Ralph 5,6 A W Carroll 6
B Pauling 2,6 C Boultbee-Brooks 4 Christian Williams 3,6 D Skelton 1,3,4,5,7
Dominic Elsworth 3 E De Giles 1 F O'Brien 1,2,5,6 Fred Timmis 7
G Harris 6 H Brookshaw 7 H D Daly 1,4,5,6 H Fry 3
Harry Derham 1,3,5 Ian Williams 3 J G M O'Shea 6 J J O'Shea 7
J Williams 4,6 Kerry Lee 4,5 L Wadham 2 M Comley 2
M Rowley 3,5 M Sheppard 6 N & W Twiston-Davies 2,4 N P Mulholland 6
O Greenall & J Guerriero 3,5,6 O Murphy 3 P F Nicholls 4 R Gasson 6
S Bradstock 2 S Drinkwater 1 S Edmunds 5 S Leech 2
Sheila Lewis 2 T Britten 7 T Ellis 3 T Lawes 1
T R George 4 Tracey Leeson 2 W P Mullins 2 Warwick Ryan-Beswick 7
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1
14:13

3171 m
9.837 

H

Racing To School Juvenile Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3171

ML: 6,0

69.90

Down To Business
4j. gr W (Ghaiyyath - Faay)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: K McKenna

Harry Skelton

17.01 Ascot 4 69.9 3161 13.615 6,5 Harry Skelton Winston Junior, Genealogy, Talakan
17.12 Newbury 3 69.9 3282 6.535 4,0 Harry Skelton Love Sonnet, Cayman Dancer
27.09 Curragh 3 60.8 2012 9.917 9,0 W J Lee Subsonic, Santa Domingo
06.09 Navan 6 60.8 2021 5.950 41,0 Sam Coen Railwayview Lady, Navinsky, Saratoga
20.07 Curragh 6 60.8 2414 9.917 19,0 Gary Carroll Light As Air, Winston Junior, Slaney Drive

2
ML: 5,5

69.90

Gallivanted
4j. b W (Galiway - Fedya)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Bathurst-Norman, Ramsay & 

Paul O'Brien

15.05 Kempton 1 55.8 2413 4.320 1,6 J Mitchell John T, Not Now Nathaniel
25.09 Kempton 3 59.0 1609 3.672 17,0 N Callan Dividend, Grecian Legacy
02.09 Windsor 7 59.0 1638 16.200 12,0 K Shoemark Shrimp Shady, Special Ghaiyyath, Calyxoh

3
ML: 3,25

69.90

King Al
4j. b W (Al Kazeem - Rhossili Down)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: Apple Tree Stud

Thomas Bellamy

10.01 Kempton 2 69.9 3219 8.169 12,0 Thomas Bellamy Precious Man, Senator
05.12 Sandown 5 70.8 3215 10.406 9,0 Thomas Bellamy Macktoad, Pourquoi Pas Papa, Kaldoun De
25.10 Newbury 5 55.8 2012 12.150 5,0 Rossa Ryan Atherstone Warrior, Northwest Passage, Tig
08.10 Nottingham 2 59.4 2057 6.281 9,0 James Doyle Mawood, Tipsy Tiger
28.08 Newbury 1 56.2 2012 7.328 10,0 Rossa Ryan Sir William, Star Of Dubai

4
ML: 101,0

69.90

Lasswade
4j. b W (Due Diligence - Lucky Breeze)

Trainer: E De Giles
Besitzer: Colvin, Bradley & Partner

Benjamin Poste

07.01 Lingfield 6 54.9 1409 3.140 51,0 S D Bowen Blue Empress, Sanditon, Nubough
03.01 Lingfield 7 54.9 1409 3.768 81,0 Gina Mangan Naval Ensign, Toussarok, Sanditon
15.12 Lingfield 13 56.2 2012 3.140 101,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Tommy's Promise, Krissy, Latin
26.11 Newcastle 10 53.5 2050 3.140 101,0 Rhys Elliott Krissy, Percy Willis, Harswell Duke
27.10 Redcar 13 55.3 2013 3.140 67,0 D Egan Woodleigh, Hashtagnotions, Raysham

5
ML: 11,0

69.90

Madame De Labrunie
4j. ch S (Gemix - Venerable)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: The Yes No Wait Sorries

Jonathan-J. Burke

30.12 Taunton 3 69.9 3314 4.955 34,0 Jack Hogan Wertpol, My Kinda Ghaiy
28.11 Newbury 9 69.9 3282 25.628 67,0 J J Burke Highland Crystal, Tralee Girl, Zahra Dodville
09.09 Auteuil 1 66.7 3499 13.017 3,7 K Nabet Happy Mum's Day, Malaca
27.06 La Teste De Buch U 65.3 3400 11.405 9,0 F Mula Mary Shelley, Kenmada, L'odyssee
27.05 Auteuil 7 66.7 3499 20.909 19,0 G Re Gold Cast, Malaisie, Shezala

6
ML: 6,5

69.90

Talakan
4j. b W (Golden Horn - Taniya)

Trainer: T Lawes
Besitzer: Rosser Amin Racing

K Brogan

17.01 Ascot 3 69.9 3161 13.615 15,0 K Brogan Winston Junior, Genealogy
10.11 Amiens 1 58.1 2900 6.446 L Bouton Madama, Black Sheep
20.09 Le Lion D'angers 5 58.1 2399 6.446 2,7 L Plommee Hermetic, Bella D'anjou, Lady Achillia
29.08 Saint-Malo 3 58.1 1800 6.446 2,1 L Plommee Ram Sea, Miss Calvados
17.01 Deauville 3 58.1 1899 11.739 1,5 C Lecoeuvre Without, Zodd

7
ML: 5,0

69.90

Wolf Rayet
4j. b W (Camelot - Martini Glass)

Trainer: S Drinkwater
Besitzer: Anthony R Hunt

Robert-T. Dunne

13.12 Cheltenham 4 69.9 3382 13.615 23,0 R T Dunne Minella Study, Winston Junior, One Horse T
11.10 Chepstow 2 69.9 3229 4.901 41,0 R T Dunne Ammes, Matiwo
07.10 Killarney 4 60.3 1637 9.391 8,5 Gavin Ryan Tangapour, J M's Joy, Heldtoransom
01.09 Tipperary 5 60.3 1811 9.391 7,5 Gavin Ryan Tennessee Stud, Shackleton, You Are Mine
15.07 Killarney 7 60.3 1628 9.391 5,0 K J Leonard Apples And Bananas, Puppet Master, Sarat

8
ML: 17,0

66.70

Silvereen
4j. b S (Silverwave - Sainte Aline)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: The Henry Daly Racing Club

Sam Twiston-Davies

20.12 Hereford 7 67.6 3267 2.614 12,0 Stan Sheppard Red Metal, Plan De Stan, Twenties Icon
06.11 Ludlow 4 66.7 3172 2.451 15,0 Stan Sheppard Crack Ops, Faithful Guardian, Bankatary

Wettstar - Tipp:Talakan (6) - King Al (3) - Wolf Rayet (7)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:48

4273 m
9.837 

H

C M Bespoke Care Mares' Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
4273

ML: 7,0

72.10

Afancy Getaway
6j. b S (Getaway - Noras Fancy)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Exors Of The Late Mrs S N J 

Ben Jones

19.12 Uttoxeter 4 69.9 4467 4.193 6,5 Kielan Woods Coolanna, Sallyville Lady, Future Bucks
27.11 Lingfield 3 70.8 3923 4.193 2,0 Ben Jones Broomfield Aderra, Sea Presenting
30.12 Dromahane 1 74.8 4828 4.193 4,0 B Dunleavy Getaways Charm, Miss Doyenne

2
ML: 17,0

72.10

Borna Gem
7j. b S (Mount Nelson - Bonnie Theatre)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Willy Twiston-Davies

James Turner

28.12 Leicester 3 66.7 4124 4.357 6,0 Amber Jackson-Fennell Casa Loupi, Bigz Belief
08.09 Fontwell 2 70.8 3568 2.451 1,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Miss Ireland, Beorma
11.05 Hexham 6 70.8 3263 3.540 4,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Rue Taylor, Beau Della, Ava's Angel
18.02 Tinahely 1 74.8 4828 3.540 6,0 J W Hendrick Mahlers Dream, Ciakat
26.11 Lingstown U 74.8 4828 3.540 9,0 S Staples Presenting Doy, Whatmakes Honey B, Phoe

3
ML: 17,0

72.10

Catwalk Girl
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Me And Ben)

Trainer: M Comley
Besitzer: The Galloping Dentist At 45 T

David Bass

26.05 Chaddesley Corb 2 73.0 4828 4.357 2,7 Toby McCain-Mitchell Elle Est Beau
13.04 Edgcote 1 71.2 4828 4.357 1,9 James King Hazy Winter, Lily My Girl
22.03 Portrush 2 74.8 4828 4.357 4,0 S Connor She's Delighted, Castlegore
22.02 Farmacaffley 3 74.8 4828 4.357 4,5 B O'Neill Soldierstown, Ready To Flow
09.02 Comea 4 74.8 4828 4.357 2,5 M J Sweeney Townhill Lass, Just Keeps Rolling, The Wick

4
ML: 1,62

72.10

Diamond Du Berlais
5j. b S (Zarak - Crystal Du Berlais)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: P Davies

Patrick-William Mullins

31.05 Auteuil 8 68.0 4099 70.289 11,0 C Lefebvre Djin's, Lancier, Lord Blagny
27.05 Auteuil 3 64.9 3599 50.207 51,0 T Beaurain Miss Wood, Lacokokeldy
18.05 Auteuil U 64.9 3900 103.388 29,0 C Lefebvre Kivala Du Berlais, Musique Maestro, Six Fig
03.04 Auteuil 4 68.9 3599 42.769 12,0 N Gauffenic La Roulade, Miss Wood, Lord Brett
24.03 Compiegne 5 68.9 3599 33.455 12,0 N Gauffenic Feu De Dieu, Neverchangedoctor, Layla Lu

5
ML: 67,0

72.10

Feeling Frisky
6j. b S (Battle Of Marengo - My Lady Link)

Trainer: S Leech
Besitzer: J Walker

Roisin Leech

13.10 Hereford 8 69.4 3957 3.248 34,0 Roisin Leech My Virtue, After Many Days, Northern Rose
05.09 Worcester 3 71.7 3219 4.193 34,0 Roisin Leech Hill In Brazil, Window Of Time
20.08 Worcester 6 71.7 3219 4.193 126,0 Roisin Leech Celestron Star, Jammy Jay, La Lolita
24.07 Worcester 8 68.5 3219 4.193 151,0 C Gethings Aslukgoes, Whatyouwaitingfor, Washpool
16.12 Plumpton 6 70.8 3570 2.722 151,0 G Sheehan Easy Love, Appleshaw, Chique Angel

6
ML: 17,0

72.10

Jax Belle
6j. b S (Jack Hobbs - Double Storm)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: Cheryl Burton

Brendan Powell

07.09 Fontwell 3 70.8 3568 2.451 19,0 Tom Cannon Teddington Lock, Lady Kara
25.07 Uttoxeter 14 70.8 3171 3.921 13,0 Tom Cannon Masked Mistress, Little Lady Rock, Grizzled 

7
ML: 11,0

72.10

Jurassic Pet
6j. ch S (Sholokhov - Another Pet)

Trainer: S Bradstock
Besitzer: Foxtrot National Syndicate

L Bradstock

27.04 Fairyhouse 1 72.6 4828 2.451 4,5 Kevin Healy Trustfall, Giorgia Rose
30.03 Oldcastle 2 72.6 4828 2.451 2,2 Kevin Healy Noble Name, Mornington Beach
25.05 Ballingarry 6 74.8 4828 2.451 6,0 S Cavanagh The Great Nudie, Shes All Pride, Una Rosa

8
ML: 17,0

72.10

Khutulun Khan
7j. b S (Milan - Peggy Cullen)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: Elb Bloodstock Ltd

Tom Cannon

11.01 Fontwell 5 70.8 3568 5.446 21,0 Tom Cannon Park Princess, Onefournine, Shalfa
18.04 Cheltenham 12 70.8 3382 8.169 15,0 Bryony Frost Anno Power, Plantaroma, Moorsbrook
17.02 Ascot 3 70.8 3157 8.169 9,0 N De Boinville Anno Power, Nala The Lioness

9
ML: 9,0

72.10

No Flies On Her
6j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Zalda)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate 

Jonathan-J. Burke

17.12 Ludlow U 69.9 4275 4.357 13,0 J J Burke Betty's Daisy, Diamonds Galore, Country M
20.11 Warwick 3 70.8 3219 2.178 4,0 J J Burke The Flaggy Shore, Jollie Dame
17.10 Uttoxeter 6 70.8 3171 2.451 8,5 Jack Hogan Shotgun Shirley, Sapphos Word, Aj's Diamo
05.05 Ballindenisk 1 74.8 4828 2.451 3,5 J L Scallan Princess Keri, Redeeming Love

10
ML: 251,0

72.10

Porridge
6j. b S (Casamento - Boldilocks)

Trainer: Tracey Leeson
Besitzer: Blakesley Partnership

J Stevenson

07.11 Fontwell U 64.4 5181 3.294 251,0 J Stevenson For Gina, Happy Returns, Malago Rose
20.10 Plumpton U 64.4 5027 3.829 201,0 J Stevenson Princesse Milania, Stamina Chope, Luna Ru
22.12 Fakenham 7 64.4 4714 3.961 81,0 Tom Buckley Star Legend, Hardy Buck, Flemen's Tipple
01.12 Leicester 4 64.4 4124 3.214 21,0 Tom Buckley Barra Blue, Near Dark, Gaia Vallis
19.11 Fakenham 3 64.4 4714 3.961 126,0 Tom Buckley Laser Focus, Little Talks

11
ML: 51,0

72.10

Warrioress
6j. ch S (Soldier Of Fortune - Capuccina)

Trainer: A M Hales
Besitzer: The Light Blues Syndicate

Kielan Woods

30.10 Stratford U 70.8 4432 4.807 17,0 Kielan Woods A Path To Ronda, Followango, Broadway H
19.01 Carrigarostig 2 74.8 4828 4.807 4,0 J C Barry Fedneys Park, Mossy Walsh

12
ML: 251,0

72.10

Wishful Wings
5j. b S (Wings Of Eagles - Lady Dove)

Trainer: Sheila Lewis
Besitzer: Oaktree Racing Club

Sean Houlihan

23.01 Warwick 11 72.1 3822 5.446 301,0 Sean Houlihan Jackie Hobbs, Betty's Daisy, Edith Pelham
17.12 Ludlow U 69.9 4275 4.357 151,0 Sean Houlihan Betty's Daisy, Diamonds Galore, Country M
24.05 Ballingarry 2 72.6 4828 4.357 11,0 D Higgins Krystal Sky, Walkingmayotomilan
11.05 Loughrea 5 72.6 4828 4.357 6,0 Kevin Healy Crystal Du Berlais, Lady O'larkin, Mrs Smith

Wettstar - Tipp:Diamond Du Berlais (4) - Khutulun Khan (8) - No Flies On Her (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:23

3171 m
9.837 

H

Ludlow Members Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3171

ML: 101,0

69.90

Can U Feel It
5j. b W (Yeats - Can U Imagine)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Encore Racing

Jack Tudor

10.01 Kempton 7 69.9 3219 8.169 201,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Baron Noir, Kocktail Bleu, Swingin Safari
17.12 Ludlow 9 69.9 3172 4.357 81,0 Callum Pritchard Un Sens A La Vie, Bras D'or, Unknown Entit
05.12 Exeter 11 69.9 3366 3.812 201,0 James Best Gentleman Toboot, Klub De Reve, Tenness
01.11 Ascot 5 70.8 3161 8.714 13,0 Jack Tudor Loustic Du Chatel, Bathara, Dartmouth Jet
06.04 Rathcannon 4 74.8 4828 8.714 5,0 P A King Crystal Island, Kilnew Supreme, Final Surpri

2
ML: 11,0

69.90

Emerald Time
5j. b W (Time Test - Pitter Patter)

Trainer: Dominic Elsworth
Besitzer: Clontyseer Racing Ltd

Thomas Bellamy

10.05 Warwick 2 68.0 3219 2.178 6,5 R T Dunne Caterpillar Girl, Ladies Day
22.01 Catterick 4 70.8 3160 2.451 11,0 Thomas Bellamy Connect The Dots, Naval Tribute, Regal Riv

3
ML: 101,0

69.90

Fanny Moon
6j. b W (Spanish Moon - Fannyjul)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: A W K Merriam

Charlie Deutsch

15.01 Ludlow 7 74.4 4275 5.446 151,0 Toby Wynne Catchintsavo, Seaniecon, La Vish
04.12 Leicester 6 69.9 3121 5.446 201,0 Shane Quinlan A Pai De Nom, Seaview Rock, North Of Ric
13.05 Worcester 7 70.8 3219 2.451 81,0 Charlie Deutsch Ice In The Veins, Lyrical Choice, Coastal Co
28.03 Wetherby 9 70.8 3219 2.640 8,0 Toby Wynne Wandering Ego, Jimmy Hurdstrom, Parliam

4
ML: 15,0

69.90

Joeybottles
5j. b W (Harzand - Feabhra)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: The Pipeline Crew

Non Runner

02.02 Southwell 4 73.0 3184 5.446 11,0 Craig Nichol Wilstar, Tread Carefully, Myrighthandman
16.12 Catterick 7 69.9 3883 4.357 6,0 Craig Nichol Noonetellsmenothin, Court Canyon, Alba Cr
25.04 Perth 3 67.6 3262 2.640 4,0 Henry Brooke Wilstar, Sleedagh

5
ML: 9,0

69.90

Kado Sacree
6j. gr W (Magneticjim - Fleur Sacree)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Premier Plastering  Limited

K Brogan

22.01 Huntingdon 6 73.5 3174 5.281 67,0 R T Dunne Double Measure, Loustic Du Chatel, Pertem
13.12 Lingfield 6 72.6 3219 4.193 12,0 K Brogan Precious Metal, Cinquenta, Hot Goddess
17.11 Exeter 4 69.9 3366 3.812 7,0 S Bowen Harry Lowes, Kapitein Kool, Aguellid
23.03 Ballynoe 1 77.1 4828 3.812 7,0 C J Shine Ballyeaston, Begger
09.03 Castlelands U 74.8 4828 3.812 6,0 Michael Kenneally Hydration Station, Kent De Thaix, Jambon

6
ML: 3,5

69.90

Kiwi Rush
6j. b W (Mahler - Don't Forsit)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Smash Gc Racing

Paul O'Brien

01.01 Cheltenham 5 73.0 4075 10.892 4,5 Paul O'Brien Step Ahead, Just Golden, Neon Dream
29.11 Newbury 4 69.9 4131 9.258 11,0 Paul O'Brien Klimt Madrik, Kalkbrenner, Buddy Holly
22.03 Kelso 2 73.9 3265 15.609 2,2 P W Mullins Is This For Real, Miss Friday Lions
14.02 Kelso 1 73.0 3265 2.723 3,0 Paul O'Brien Japetus, Imperfectlyperfect
10.11 Sandown 6 70.8 3215 2.723 6,5 Paul O'Brien Hurricane Pat, Edward Sexton, Old Park Sta

7
ML: 21,0

69.90

Lejo Du Seuil
5j. b W (Spanish Moon - Victoria Du Seuil)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: T J & Mrs H Parrott

Robert-T. Dunne

14.01 Newbury 9 70.8 3282 8.169 41,0 R T Dunne Fire Warning, Bespoke Tailor, Square D'alb
04.10 Fontainebleau 2 65.8 3550 10.934 5,5 A Zuliani Ludmiko, Harry Gold
25.08 Moulins 9 58.5 3400 4.917 7,5 D Provost Fire Warning, Dschingis Heights, Saint Bath
12.07 Dieppe 3 65.8 3400 5.289 4,3 F Guy Louve D'irlande, Stella Maris

8
ML: 3,25

69.90

Sherminator
5j. ch W (Amaron - Sforza Ragazza)

Trainer: H Fry
Besitzer: Riverdee Stable

Bryan Carver

12.12 Cheltenham U 69.9 3382 10.892 15,0 Bryan Carver Old Park Star, Glance At Midnight, Kingston
10.03 Taunton 1 73.0 3314 4.955 2,3 Bryan Carver Red N Yellow, Uhtred Ragnarson
15.01 Newbury 1 69.9 3282 5.281 3,7 H Cobden Star Of Guiting, Laughing John
13.12 Bangor-On-Dee 2 70.8 3351 4.225 3,7 Joe Anderson Lancelot Allen, Linalene
22.10 Exeter 4 69.9 2650 2.178 23,0 Joe Anderson Gnomon, Trustintimes, Secret Sniper

9
ML: 11,0

66.70

Drakaris
5j. b S (Affinisea - Manuels Sister)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Cherry Knoll Farm & Dan Ske

Tristan Durrell

26.12 Sedgefield 3 70.8 3381 2.451 2,7 Harry Atkins Red Wine Supernova, Eskylady
24.11 Sedgefield 2 67.6 3381 2.451 4,5 Harry Atkins William Yeats, Laristote

10
ML: 21,0

66.70

Final Escape
7j. br S (Soldier Of Fortune - Last Campaign)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: The Escape Artists

Toby Wynne

21.08 Worcester 7 71.7 3219 4.193 9,0 Henry Brooke Pure Seduction, Miss Goldfire, Lady Wormsl
28.06 Bangor-On-Dee U 70.8 3935 4.225 5,0 Henry Brooke Scarlet O'tara, Beau Della, Lady Showtime
11.09 Galway 2 73.9 3338 5.841 11,0 T Hamilton Just For Love, Theflyingbee

11
ML: 5,0

66.70

First Candidate
6j. ch S (Jack Hobbs - Storm Patrol)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Jarlath Patrick Conway

Harry Skelton

22.12 Huntingdon 5 70.8 3174 3.697 19,0 Harry Skelton Watamu, Khrisma, Annie Hathaway
30.10 Stratford U 70.8 4432 4.807 4,0 Harry Skelton A Path To Ronda, Followango, Broadway H
23.02 Lisronagh 1 74.8 4828 4.807 2,7 R James Coolanna, Who's The Dancer
18.05 Taylorstown U 74.8 4828 4.807 4,5 B Lawless Smile Back, Stylia, Bobbigrey

12
ML: 34,0

66.70

Jessie's Giant
5j. b S (Linda's Lad - Ginge De Sophia)

Trainer: T Ellis
Besitzer: Spring Silver Racing

Jack Andrews

31.12 Uttoxeter 7 72.1 3171 2.451 29,0 Jack Andrews Millstatt Abbey, Rainbow Tara, Fern Gully
26.11 Wetherby 6 70.8 3219 2.587 12,0 Gina Andrews Popton Point, Joan's Choice, Dolly Drama

Wettstar - Tipp:Kiwi Rush (6) - First Candidate (11) - Sherminator (8)
Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 404.02.2026 - Ludlow Seite 6

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 437591 / ExtID: 304641 / Utc: 04.02.2026 08:53:0104.02.2026 - Ludlow Seite 6

4
15:58

4032 m
15.740 

Cross

Attwood Memorial Trophy Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 15.740  (8.450 3.888 1.944 973 485)

1
4032

ML: 3,25

76.20

Rodney
7j. b W (Golden Horn - Romina)

Trainer: Kerry Lee
Besitzer: Morris Morgan Racing

Charlie Deutsch

12.01 Hereford 1 73.5 4201 4.700 4,0 Charlie Deutsch Soldierofthestorm, Pepe Le Moko
28.12 Leicester 1 72.6 3201 4.753 5,0 Charlie Deutsch Two To Tango, Plantaroma
11.12 Warwick 5 70.8 3268 5.281 15,0 Liam Harrison Chuggy, Norn Iron, Old Cowboy
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee U 76.2 3490 4.753 7,5 C O'Farrell Neigh Botha, Sleeping Satellite, Mutual Res
16.04 Ffos Las 1 76.2 3184 4.568 5,0 Jack Tudor Gavin, Kylenoe Dancer

2
ML: 17,0

75.70

Joker De Mai
7j. b W (Balko - Divine De Stpierre)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R Patrick

29.12 Newbury 4 74.8 3303 11.618 23,0 R Patrick Old Cowboy, Pleasington, Rath Gaul Hill
13.12 Cheltenham 6 64.9 3275 24.507 19,0 R Patrick David's Well, JPR One, Triple Trade
30.05 Stratford U 77.1 3413 3.208 1,5 D Maxwell Frere d'Armes, The Big Lense, Kansas Du B
03.04 Aintree U 76.2 4242 24.155 8,0 D Maxwell Gracchus De Balme, Jet Plane, Lifetime Am
07.03 Leicester 1 78.9 3201 2.980 1,7 D Maxwell A Jet Of Our Own, Fan De Blues

3
ML: 4,5

75.30

Charles Ritz
10j. b W (Milan - Miss Ballantyne)

Trainer: T R George
Besitzer: David McDermott

Jonathan-J. Burke

14.12 Southwell 1 75.3 4104 4.970 7,5 J J Burke Tedwin Hills, Kayce Dutton
05.11 Warwick 2 75.3 4023 5.413 13,0 J J Burke I'm Ravenous, Yes Day
15.05 Ffos Las U 76.2 5622 4.700 12,0 J J Burke Amateur, Ballydisco, Silver In Disguise
26.04 Perth 6 73.0 4792 7.922 6,5 S Bowen Jacks Parrot, Busty Boy, Gold Emery
02.03 Newbury 3 68.9 4706 16.807 5,0 J J Burke Makin'yourmindup, Pulling Stumps

4
ML: 15,0

75.30

Palamon
6j. ch W (Decorated Knight - Seschat)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: The Blind Squirrels

Tristan Durrell

17.01 Haydock 9 74.4 3280 9.770 23,0 Liam Harrison Koukeo, Escapeandevade, Kykorock
26.10 Wexford 6 75.3 3941 7.438 6,5 Sean O'Keeffe Uhavemeinstitches, He's Gorgeous, Nowwh
25.08 Ballinrobe U 75.3 4686 5.455 5,0 Sean Flanagan Chance Another One, Nastya, Chinx Of Ligh
23.07 Wexford 2 75.3 3914 5.455 7,5 Sean Flanagan Nouvotic, Macinamillion
07.06 Navan 11 62.1 2816 6.446 8,5 M W Hassett Ragmans Corner, Nans View, Desert Friend

5
ML: 21,0

74.80

Tax For Max
9j. b W (Maxios - Tomato Finish)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Soue

J J Slevin

01.01 Windsor 5 76.2 4062 15.843 19,0 Bryony Frost Toothless, Joe Cotton, Yes Day
22.11 Haydock 8 67.6 3796 26.015 29,0 J J Slevin Kabral Du Mathan, Andashan, Florida Drea
08.11 Wincanton 3 70.8 3063 41.608 21,0 K Brogan Rubaud, Hamlet's Night
18.10 Newton Abbot 3 76.2 3371 7.922 19,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Manuelito, Dance And Glance
27.09 Market Rasen 10 76.2 3333 21.124 34,0 J J Slevin Saligo Bay, Sir Galahad, Rock On Pedro

6
ML: 4,0

74.40

Toothless
8j. b W (Authorized - Sandside)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Colm Donlon

Jay Tidball

01.01 Windsor 1 72.6 4062 15.843 8,0 Jay Tidball Joe Cotton, Yes Day
04.12 Wincanton 5 73.0 4055 5.413 9,0 Freddie Gingell Pilsdon Pen, Scorsese, Joe Cotton
12.05 Plumpton 1 76.2 3972 5.809 5,0 Freddie Gingell Small Bad Bob, Magistrato
14.04 Hereford 2 70.8 3226 4.700 2,5 H Cobden Fiston De Becon, Chanceux
01.04 Plumpton 2 73.9 3414 6.032 4,0 H Cobden El Muchacho, Pearly Island

7
ML: 13,0

70.80

Pepe Le Moko
8j. b W (Saint Des Saints - Jolie Menthe)

Trainer: J Williams
Besitzer: Len Jakeman & Mrs Jane Will

C Gethings

12.01 Hereford 3 72.6 4201 4.700 7,5 C Gethings Rodney, Soldierofthestorm
17.12 Ludlow 2 76.7 4033 5.281 7,0 James Best Followcato, Planned Paradise
05.12 Exeter 4 66.7 3866 8.978 13,0 C Gethings U Cant Be Serious, Donnacha, Saint Anapol
04.11 Warwick U 73.5 4023 5.413 5,5 C Gethings Tedwin Hills, Regal Renaissance, William C
24.03 Wincanton 3 73.5 4055 6.337 3,7 David Noonan Somespring Special, Jaramillo

8
ML: 7,5

69.90

Regal Renaissance
8j. b S (Clovis Du Berlais - Aisance)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Ludlow Racing Partnership

Sam Twiston-Davies

17.12 Ludlow U 76.2 4033 5.281 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Followcato, Pepe Le Moko, Planned Paradis
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 3 70.8 4089 8.226 2,2 Sam Twiston-Davies It's Easy, Ilovethenightlife
04.11 Warwick 2 73.0 4023 5.413 9,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Tedwin Hills, William Cody
02.04 Ludlow 2 73.9 4033 5.484 3,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Sainte Doctor, Trapista
19.02 Ludlow 2 68.9 4033 6.865 4,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Sacre Coeur, Ostrava Du Berlais

Wettstar - Tipp:Rodney (1) - Regal Renaissance (8) - Toothless (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:33

4273 m
8.854 

H

Late Roy Kneller 85th Birthday Mares' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

1
4273

ML: 21,0

76.20

Greyval
7j. gr S (The Grey Gatsby - Valley Girl)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: The Oakley Partnership

Jonathan-J. Burke

27.12 Kempton 6 71.2 4939 15.609 21,0 J J Burke Star Walking, Holly Hartingo, Porter In The 
13.12 Cheltenham 12 75.3 4140 13.202 15,0 J J Burke Party Vibes, Theonewedreamof, Realta Liat
02.11 Huntingdon 2 68.9 4745 6.580 2,5 J J Burke Pic Roc, Billy Boi Blue
11.10 Chepstow 5 66.7 3914 39.022 13,0 J J Burke Rambo T, Paggane, Royal Infantry
19.09 Newbury 5 57.6 2414 7.328 15,0 Hollie Doyle Orionis, El Megeeth, Autumn's Breeze

2
ML: 4,5

75.30

Masked Dance
8j. ch S (Masked Marvel - Breakdance)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: Poplar Cottage Racing Club

Charlie Deutsch

17.12 Ludlow 1 73.0 4275 4.470 5,5 Amber Jackson-Fennell West To The Bridge, Walden
17.10 Uttoxeter 5 64.9 4012 9.678 12,0 Charlie Deutsch Dargiannini, Into The Park, Lookaway
16.05 Aintree 2 73.5 4023 3.961 3,7 Charlie Deutsch Ile De Jersey, Sunday Soldier
08.05 Huntingdon 2 73.5 3948 4.753 9,0 Charlie Deutsch Mermaids Cave, Of Course You Can
17.04 Cheltenham U 66.7 4075 26.015 34,0 Charlie Deutsch Greyval, Bethpage, Pretending

3
ML: 11,0

73.50

Dramatic Encore
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Lyrical Theatre)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: The Dominae

Paul O'Brien

06.12 Sandown 4 72.1 3985 10.630 5,0 S Bowen Sunset Marquesa, Shantwopointfive, Lookin
20.11 Warwick 3 73.9 4229 6.337 4,3 Paul O'Brien Crazierthandaisy, Audacious Annie
14.03 Doncaster 2 69.9 4189 4.193 3,5 Paul O'Brien Reallyntruthfully, De Kingpin
20.02 Huntingdon 1 72.6 4156 4.084 11,0 Paul O'Brien Sea Presenting, Betty's Tiara
23.01 Huntingdon 4 71.7 3174 2.178 4,3 Paul O'Brien Philippa's Choice, Slack Alice, Diamonds G

4
ML: 11,0

73.00

Pismo Beach
6j. b S (Pour Moi - Bobomy)

Trainer: S Edmunds
Besitzer: Gmg

Charlie Hammond

31.12 Warwick 3 73.0 4229 3.812 5,5 Charlie Hammond Indannya, Fresh As A Daisy
13.12 Cheltenham 4 64.4 4075 19.061 34,0 Murray Dodd Nurse Susan, Siog Geal, Game Colours
20.11 Warwick 5 70.8 4229 6.337 5,0 Charlie Hammond Crazierthandaisy, Audacious Annie, Dramati
11.10 Hexham 1 71.7 4049 4.901 1,4 Charlie Hammond Highbury Hill, Miss Bumblebee
22.03 Newbury 3 66.2 4131 28.616 15,0 Charlie Hammond Siog Geal, La Pinsonniere

5
ML: 26,0

73.00

Notnowlinda
9j. br S (Notnowcato - Moll Bawn)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Michael Ariss

Tristan Durrell

22.11 Ascot 9 71.7 4739 9.585 34,0 Tristan Durrell Rockola Vogue, Star Walking, Porter In The 
06.11 Newbury 10 73.0 3282 9.242 26,0 Harry Atkins Bowmore, Believitanducan, Andashan
23.05 Market Rasen 2 73.0 4151 7.922 3,5 Harry Skelton Kaleb, Got Your Back
07.05 Hereford 2 74.4 3957 4.066 8,0 Heidi Palin Big Blue Moon, Soldierofthestorm
18.04 Cheltenham 4 71.2 4075 26.015 11,0 Heidi Palin Pretending, Lavida Adiva, Endless Escape

6
ML: 11,0

73.00

Magical Maggie
9j. gr S (Geordieland - Bollin Across)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Norma Harris

C Gethings

03.12 Ludlow 4 73.5 3172 10.562 4,0 J J Burke Tour Ovalie, Walkadina, Kingston Sunflower
20.07 Market Rasen 3 69.4 3333 31.686 21,0 Tabitha Worsley Castel Gandolfo, Kihavah
14.06 Newton Abbot 6 76.2 3722 6.680 5,0 Tabitha Worsley Carrigeen Kampala, Grivetana, Pop The Ch
17.05 Aintree 5 67.1 4023 10.075 10,0 Tabitha Worsley Pyramid Place, Masaccio, Wonderwall
17.04 Cheltenham 5 71.2 3382 10.406 26,0 Toby Wynne Tintintin, Rare Middleton, Our Champ

7
ML: 26,0

72.60

Our Bill's Aunt
10j. b S (Blueprint - Carrigmoorna Oak)

Trainer: A M Hales
Besitzer: The 25 Club

Toby McCain-Mitchell

04.12 Leicester 4 73.9 4124 4.285 21,0 Kielan Woods One Eye On Vegas, Cast's Tasha, Hold Up 
26.02 Wetherby 1 73.5 3963 4.357 7,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Rockola Vogue, Magnolia
30.01 Wincanton 2 76.2 3986 3.697 4,5 Toby McCain-Mitchell Gentleman Jacques, Olivia Kate
21.01 Leicester 1 76.2 4124 3.697 26,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Alexandra Larose, After Many Days
19.11 Fakenham 3 76.2 4265 3.961 2,6 Bryan Carver Micronormous, Caitlin's Court

8
ML: 6,0

72.10

Sallyville Lady
6j. b S (Affinisea - Mtpockets)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Garry Wilson

Harry Skelton

19.12 Uttoxeter 2 69.9 4467 4.193 4,0 Tristan Durrell Coolanna, Future Bucks
19.11 Warwick 3 66.7 4229 3.812 5,0 Harry Skelton Sogna In Grande, Dig Deep
08.12 Ballycrystal 1 74.8 4828 3.812 1,6 R James Whiskey Serenade, Aurora Breeze

9
ML: 6,0

70.80

Hard Dealt
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Princess Bella)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: Richard Johnson Racing- Har

David Bass

26.12 Aintree 2 70.3 4023 9.506 5,0 David Bass Analiese, Broomfield Aderra
09.12 Uttoxeter 2 75.3 4012 3.248 3,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Analiese, Queen Of Steel
07.11 Exeter 6 70.3 3723 10.562 3,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Apples Moon, Crystal Spring, Sunset Marqu
13.05 Worcester 1 70.8 4023 4.193 2,7 David Bass Plus Point, Top Tier Gossip
20.03 Chepstow 2 69.9 3229 4.193 5,0 David Bass Jaminska, Hard As Nails

10
ML: 5,0

68.50

Hellfire Princess
9j. ch S (Dunaden - Ryde Back)

Trainer: Kerry Lee
Besitzer: Will Roseff

Connor O'Farrell

19.11 Ffos Las 1 72.6 4400 3.294 23,0 C O'Farrell Followango, Lady Harriett
28.10 Ffos Las 12 73.5 4023 3.248 21,0 C O'Farrell Just Her Type, Golden Identity, Boston Joe
27.02 Ludlow 4 76.2 4275 3.697 12,0 R Patrick Charming Getaway, Passing Pleasure, Chur
12.02 Hereford 2 74.4 4374 3.248 13,0 R Patrick Gata Ban, Miss Pearl
15.01 Hereford 1 70.8 3957 3.248 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies I Look How I Look, Just Go For It

11
ML: 13,0

68.50

Victoria Milano
8j. b S (Milan - Aughrim Vic)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Milano Racing Syndicate

Craig Nichol

17.01 Haydock U 69.9 4270 5.281 29,0 Toby Wynne Judicial Deference, Below The Radar, Brook
21.04 Fakenham 3 73.5 4024 6.601 3,5 J J Burke Doc McCoy, Diamond Koda
27.02 Ludlow 5 73.9 4786 6.337 13,0 C Gethings Felicie Du Maquis, Gaye Legacy, Minniemu
07.02 Bangor-On-Dee 6 74.8 4856 6.337 5,5 Adam Wedge Lagonda, Micks Jet, Gold Clermont
25.01 Uttoxeter 2 74.4 4012 4.029 13,0 Adam Wedge Jilaijone, Miss Maverick

Wettstar - Tipp:Sallyville Lady (8) - Masked Dance (2) - Hard Dealt (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:07

4273 m
6.886 

H

Watch RacingTV Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.697 1.701 850 426 212)

1
4273

ML: 11,0

76.20

Unleash The Beast
7j. b W (Malinas - Cloth Fair)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Nic Brereton

Jonathan-J. Burke

21.11 Chepstow 7 75.7 3233 3.248 7,0 J J Burke Reinado, Mumbles, Miss Maxfort
01.03 Doncaster 7 76.2 3336 4.330 11,0 J J Burke Aotano, St Just In Time, Cuban Court
03.02 Southwell 2 73.0 3184 4.193 2,2 J J Burke Karton Plein, Berkshire Lad
10.12 Uttoxeter 5 72.6 3171 4.193 26,0 J J Burke Oh My Johnny, Knead A Win, Yhprum's Law
25.11 Ludlow 6 71.7 3172 4.357 6,5 J J Burke Meetmebythesea, Rascallion, Realistic Opti

2
ML: 2,75

76.20

Following Chapter
6j. b W (Pether's Moon - Following Mama)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Black, Jones, Hewitt, Spiers &

Gavin Sheehan

31.12 Warwick 1 73.0 3822 3.301 4,3 C Gethings Madajovy, Katira Du Mestivel
11.11 Hereford 4 71.2 3267 3.248 4,3 J J Burke Across Earth, Graecia, Renoir
19.02 Ludlow 4 70.8 3172 4.357 126,0 C Gethings No Questions Asked, John Barbour, Trackin
05.01 Chepstow 5 70.8 3229 4.901 41,0 C Gethings Carismatic Soldier, Nowmelad, Magna Victo
22.11 Chepstow 9 71.2 3914 4.193 151,0 David Noonan The Bluesman, Western Article, Prophesea

3
ML: 17,0

76.20

Windsor Blue
5j. b S (Blue Bresil - Fortunello)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: The Ludlow Racecourse Raci

Sam Twiston-Davies

17.12 Ludlow 4 68.0 4275 4.470 29,0 Eleanor Williams Masked Dance, West To The Bridge, Walde
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 5 68.0 3935 4.753 19,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Atlantic Lad, Judicial Deference, Hardly Sur
06.11 Ludlow 3 71.2 4275 4.357 29,0 Stan Sheppard Park Princess, Mighty Fleur
13.10 Hereford 6 71.2 3267 4.193 17,0 David Bass Ninna Collina, Lady Kara, Midnight Pass
18.05 Stratford 4 65.8 3283 2.722 4,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Lord Cauvelliere, Eddie My Eagle, Our Rollo

4
ML: 9,0

75.70

Moorland Rambler
8j. b W (Telescope - Fragrant Rose)

Trainer: J Williams
Besitzer: R Stark & Mrs J Williams

C Gethings

09.01 Exeter 3 76.2 4350 3.697 13,0 C Gethings Robber's Bridge, Shuil Ceoil
21.11 Chepstow 7 72.1 3914 4.066 13,0 C Gethings High Tea, Analiese, A Perfect Day
07.11 Exeter 4 72.1 3366 8.714 23,0 C Gethings Haas Boy, Dirty Den, Phoenix Risen
18.10 Newton Abbot 7 68.5 4336 5.446 17,0 C Gethings El Capitaine, Busy Being Busy, Stinginhisst
28.02 Ffos Las 1 74.4 4023 3.248 7,5 David Noonan El Bandido Pancho, Leech

5
ML: 51,0

75.70

Lion Of The Desert
6j. b W (Valirann - Sky Queen)

Trainer: G Harris
Besitzer: Belly's Heroes

Joe Anderson

17.01 Taunton 9 75.7 4808 4.753 67,0 Conor Ring Kilworth, Snapdance, Nowyouvebinandunit
05.12 Exeter 12 75.7 3723 3.301 41,0 Joe Anderson Zainy Champ, Jack Hoola, Clear Storm
02.10 Clonmel 3 75.3 4055 4.959 13,0 D Kiely Court Canyon, Garnetot
20.09 Navan 7 75.3 3822 5.950 23,0 D Kiely County Final, Itsaworkinmaniam, Welluknow
04.08 Cork 5 75.3 3713 7.190 101,0 Niall Moore William Tell, Tippawan Haa, Eco Pete

6
ML: 13,0

75.30

Times A Wastin
7j. b W (Sholokhov - Road To Pearls)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Khdrp

Robert-T. Dunne

20.12 Hereford 5 76.2 3267 4.119 17,0 R T Dunne No Guarantee, Chevington, East End Girl
13.11 Market Rasen 7 75.3 4151 4.753 19,0 Jack Hogan Nazare, Walk In The Valley, Heart Over Hea
17.10 Uttoxeter 7 69.9 3171 4.193 7,0 J J Burke Shabalko D'herm, Purple Owl, White Riot
15.09 Worcester 5 71.7 3219 4.193 4,0 J J Burke Mr Mcloughlan, Diamond Ambition, Moon O
11.07 Cork 5 75.3 4828 5.950 11,0 Jordan Gainford Empire Succes, Reiki Revolution, Itsallinthe

7
ML: 13,0

75.30

Moonlightinthepark
5j. b S (Walk In The Park - Lostintransaction)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: G Malanga

Craig Nichol

30.12 Haydock 7 66.7 3149 6.535 201,0 C J Todd Captain Hugo, Wolf Walker, The Cistercian
17.12 Ludlow 6 66.7 3172 4.357 81,0 Toby Wynne Un Sens A La Vie, Bras D'or, Unknown Entit
26.11 Wetherby 4 69.9 3219 4.357 15,0 Craig Nichol Anariza, Azahara Palace, Mad Mag
04.05 Stowlin 2 72.6 4828 4.357 5,0 F P Murphy The Flaggy Shore, Whispering Willow

8
ML: 5,0

75.30

Shuil Ceoil
8j. ch W (Mount Nelson - Shuil Bob)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: R Flower

Bradley Harris

09.01 Exeter 2 75.3 4350 3.697 7,0 Bradley Harris Robber's Bridge, Moorland Rambler
15.11 Uttoxeter 3 74.4 4012 3.248 9,5 C O'Farrell My Granny Lily, Drayton Flyer
10.10 Chepstow 15 71.2 3914 5.281 29,0 C O'Farrell Got A Dream, Dirty Den, Lundi Noir
23.04 Perth 5 76.2 4816 3.974 5,5 Stephen Connor Henrysbrotherjack, Maggies Boy, Wee Alki
28.03 Fontwell 2 76.2 4375 3.248 3,7 Benjamin Macey Summer In Milan, Bobalot

9
ML: 17,0

72.60

Ocean Walz
6j. b W (Walzertakt - Line Salsa)

Trainer: R Gasson
Besitzer: Rosemary Gasson

Benjamin Poste

18.06 Worcester 6 71.7 3219 4.193 13,0 Benjamin Poste Gordon Grey, Jorah, Amber Waves
24.01 Doncaster 11 74.4 3903 6.535 34,0 Jordan Nailor George's Lad, Calimystic, As Legends Have
11.12 Hereford 8 69.9 3957 4.193 5,5 Jordan Nailor Sayva, Pigeon House, I've Madeupmymind
16.10 Worcester 2 70.3 3219 2.451 4,5 D A Jacob Tormund Giantsbane, Blue Bellamy
01.04 Plumpton 2 68.0 3570 4.225 15,0 Benjamin Poste Bluey, Ken Roy

10
ML: 15,0

71.70

My Fortune
6j. br W (Milan - Fine Fortune)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: S P Davis

Ben Jones

10.01 Kempton 4 69.9 3219 8.169 201,0 Ben Jones Baron Noir, Kocktail Bleu, Swingin Safari
17.12 Newbury U 71.7 3282 6.535 126,0 Beau Morgan Kadastral, Legal Weapon, Campbell Black
30.11 Leicester 5 69.9 3121 5.446 41,0 Ben Jones Smart Decision, Sir Hobnob, There Runs M
09.11 Sandown 6 71.7 3215 5.446 41,0 Callum Pritchard Hurricane Pat, Tread Carefully, Laguna Bea
22.03 Newbury 11 72.6 3282 59.010 26,0 Ben Jones Kadastral, Talk The Talk, Klub De Reve

11
ML: 26,0

66.20

Getaway Sam
6j. b W (Getaway - Newrath Dancer)

Trainer: M Sheppard
Besitzer: Jan Johnson

Ned Fox

12.01 Hereford U 70.3 5138 3.248 13,0 Ned Fox Bollin Thou, Smart Bucks, Shorten Sassy
27.12 Chepstow 8 69.9 3233 9.476 251,0 Ned Fox Mossy Fen Road, Spectacularsunrise, Tenn
06.12 Chepstow U 70.8 3914 4.193 101,0 Stan Sheppard Modern Man, Grand Vendetta, Matthias
21.11 Chepstow 11 69.9 3233 4.193 81,0 Stan Sheppard Doctors Hill, Lasko Des Obeaux, Razors Ed
10.10 Chepstow U 69.9 3229 4.901 151,0 R Patrick Frontier Prince, Louis Veron, Matty's Getaw

12
ML: 13,0

65.30

Catboy
6j. b W (Agent Secret - Cadouya Girl)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: John & Paul Stanaway & Nico

Jack Tudor

31.12 Uttoxeter 11 65.8 3171 3.248 6,0 J J Murphy-Knight Postponed Legacy, Kenzoko, Eric Carmen
06.11 Ludlow U 70.3 3211 5.075 2,7 R T Dunne L'empire Vert, Outback Frontiers
05.10 Uttoxeter 7 66.2 3171 3.248 23,0 Adam Wedge Platenium, Dreams Fled Away, Diesel Line
16.09 Uttoxeter 8 68.5 3171 3.248 15,0 Adam Wedge Diesel Line, Northern Rose, Hello Sweety
30.08 Newton Abbot U 65.3 3371 4.753 21,0 Jack Tudor Turpin Gold, Juggernaut, Feel The Pinch
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6
17:07

4273 m
6.886 

H

Watch RacingTV Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.697 1.701 850 426 212)

13
ML: 26,0

64.40

Outback Frontiers
10j. ch W (Sans Frontieres - Bord De Loire)

Trainer: J G M O'Shea
Besitzer: Stephen Price

Fern O'Brien

23.11 Windsor U 64.4 4883 3.697 34,0 James Turner School For Scandal, Illogical Logic, Faitque 
06.11 Ludlow 2 66.7 3211 5.075 5,0 R Patrick L'empire Vert
18.10 Stratford 4 65.3 4540 4.040 10,0 James Turner Tedwin Hills, Yorgunnabeplucky, Bahtiyar
05.09 Bangor-On-Dee 10 64.4 3935 4.225 26,0 James Turner Independent Jimmy, Zamond, Jipekaa Mach
20.07 Newton Abbot 5 66.7 3722 4.753 26,0 James Turner Stinginhisstep, Square Du Roule, Sassified

Wettstar - Tipp:Following Chapter (2) - Unleash The Beast (1) - Shuil Ceoil (8)
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:42

4782 m
6.353 

Cross

Plyvine Catering Chase Meredith Memorial Open Hunters' Chase
Rennpreis: 6.353  (3.388 1.694 847 424)

1
4782

ML: 7,5

78.90

Bardenstown Lad
11j. ch W (Black Sam Bellamy - Pougatcheva)

Trainer: Warwick Ryan-Beswick
Besitzer: Warwick Ryan-Beswick

D Andrews

14.05 Newton Abbot U 79.8 5185 3.080 3,5 Edward Vaughan Montanna, Gateau De Miel, Knockmoylan
13.04 Stratford U 78.0 4540 2.361 12,0 Emily Costello Allmankind, Empire De Maulde, Imperial Es
03.04 Aintree U 76.2 4242 24.155 101,0 E Mahon Gracchus De Balme, Jet Plane, Lifetime Am
14.03 Cheltenham 11 76.2 5294 24.445 67,0 E Mahon Wonderwall, Its On The Line, Willitgoahead
14.02 Fakenham 1 78.9 4863 2.566 9,0 E Mahon Frere d'Armes, Presentandcounting

2
ML: 1,73

78.90

Barton Snow
9j. b W (Snow Sky - Academy Rose)

Trainer: J J O'Shea
Besitzer: The Mmi Partnership

H Crow

30.05 Stratford 1 78.0 4540 4.545 1,3 Huw Edwards Largy Pearl, Whats The Solution
02.05 Cheltenham 1 76.7 3275 2.823 2,1 James King Franigane, A Jet Of Our Own
10.03 Stratford 1 75.3 4211 2.464 3,5 Huw Edwards Viroflay, Get Bye
02.02 Askham Bryan Co 1 76.2 4828 2.464 1,7 Huw Edwards Carriglux, Prohus Yank
29.12 Chaddesley Corb 2 76.2 4023 2.464 8,0 Huw Edwards Important Notice, Arctic Oscar

3
ML: 5,5

78.90

What A Glance
11j. b W (Passing Glance - Audley)

Trainer: T Britten
Besitzer: Ann Taylor

F Philipson-Stow

14.12 Larkhill 5 76.2 4828 4.545 3,5 F Philipson-Stow Kandor, Magical Escape, Highstakesplayer
14.03 Cheltenham 12 76.2 5294 24.445 41,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Wonderwall, Its On The Line, Willitgoahead
16.02 Buckfastleigh 2 73.0 4828 24.445 1,8 Toby McCain-Mitchell Rocheston, Joly Maker
31.12 Horseheath 2 76.2 4828 24.445 2,5 Toby McCain-Mitchell Allmankind, Ragnar Lodbrok
31.05 Stratford 1 76.2 5540 10.756 13,0 Murray Dodd Lift Me Up, Fairly Famous

4
ML: 5,0

77.10

Jeffery's Cross
10j. b W (Flemensfirth - Gleaming Spire)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Spectre Racing - Jeffrey's Cro

Sean P O'Connor

03.12 Ludlow 2 73.5 5144 7.260 6,0 Sean P O'Connor Annsam, Fortescue
03.11 Plumpton 3 76.7 5173 11.803 3,7 Sean P O'Connor Shantou Lucky, Ivane
26.10 Fontwell 3 71.2 5221 12.146 10,0 Sean P O'Connor Lord Accord, Largy Poet
30.05 Stratford 3 76.2 5540 10.823 4,3 Heidi Palin Gracchus De Balme, Learntalot
02.05 Cheltenham 2 76.7 6526 3.593 3,7 Sean P O'Connor Hung Jury, Law Of Gold

5
ML: 67,0

75.30

Prohus Yank
11j. b W (Westerner - Run And Dream)

Trainer: H Brookshaw
Besitzer: P A Clifton

Amber Jackson-Fennell

22.02 Kingston Blount U 76.2 4225 7.260 7,0 Tommie M O'Brien El Capitaine, Cheytac, Mount Anglesby
02.02 Askham Bryan Co 3 76.2 4828 7.260 6,0 Tommie M O'Brien Barton Snow, Carriglux
29.12 Chaddesley Corb U 76.2 4023 7.260 15,0 Tommie M O'Brien Important Notice, Barton Snow, Arctic Oscar
06.05 Eyton-On-Severn 1 76.2 4828 7.260 2,7 Tommie M O'Brien Reikers Island, Trip Switch
20.04 Garthorpe 4 76.2 4828 7.260 9,0 Tommie M O'Brien Court Cian, Lou Marvelous, Premier Fantas

6
ML: 67,0

75.30

Rewritetherules
12j. br W (Jeremy - Kachina)

Trainer: Fred Timmis
Besitzer: David O'brien

Huw Edwards

28.12 Chaddesley Corb U 76.2 4828 7.260 34,0 David O'brien Latitude, Shanagh Bob, Hugos New Horse
29.11 Hexham 4 78.5 4023 7.260 1,4 David O'brien Eastern Storm, Saladam, You Name Him
08.01 Taunton U 75.3 4362 3.528 7,0 H Crow Angels Breath, Take All, Joker De Mai
29.12 Chaddesley Corb 2 77.6 4828 3.528 2,2 Huw Edwards I'm Spellbound, Amrons Sage
01.12 Hexham 1 76.2 4023 3.528 1,8 Huw Edwards Chilinlikeavillain, Something Golden

Ergebnis: Quoten:


